applications
•	 Offers design flexibility for shopping centers, school campuses, and office parks
Specifications
•	 Rolled aluminum housing with spun cover, cylinder shape with flat top.
Standard reveal accentuated with color vinyl trim strip
•	 Formed aluminum door with round, clear, convex tempered glass lens, fully
gasketed to housing, secured with hinge and two captive screws. Optional flat
glass lens requires reduced-envelope lamp

round series
ordering information
ordering example: or1-yt-p25-v5-c-q-wh-rdb
spaulding lighting	S heet # orlandornd-spec8/11
	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 EPA	 Weight
						      (arm)	 (arm)
or1	 17.0”	 19.25”	 37”	 29”	 -	 1.5 ft.2	 60 lbs
Flat	 432 mm	 489 mm	 940 mm	 737 mm	 -	 0.1 m2	 27.2 kg
or1	 17.0”	 19.25”	 37”	 29”	 2.25”	 1.6 ft.2	 62 lbs
Convex	 432 mm	 489 mm	 940 mm	 737 mm	 57 mm	 0.2 m2	 28.1 kg
or2	 20”	 25”	 45”	 35”	 -	 2.1 ft.2	 81 lbs
Flat	 508 mm	 635 mm	 1143 mm	 889 mm	 -	 0.2 m2	 36.7 kg
or2	 20”	 25”	 45”	 35”	 4”	 2.2 ft.2	 83 lbs
Convex	 508 mm	 635 mm	 1143 mm	 889 mm	 102 mm	 0.2 m2	 37.6 kg
NOTE:	 EPA and weight values do not include mounting arm
NOTE:	 Yoke and Spider mounts add:  OR2 - 1.9 ft.2 EPA , OR1 - 1.3 ft.2 EPA
B-dia.
A
E
C D
yoke mount spider mountarm mount
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
source/wattage
Metal Halide
H1K 1000w (BT-56) OR2 only
pulse start Metal Halide
P25 250w (ED-28) OR1 only
P32 320w (ED-37 with
convex lens) OR1 only
P32 320w (ED-28 with flat lens)
OR1 only
P35 350w (ED-37 with
convex lens) OR1 only
P35 350w (ED-28 with flat lens)
OR1 only
P40 400w (ED-37 with
convex lens)
P40 400w (ED-28 with flat lens)
P45 450w (ED-37) OR2 only
P75 750w (BT-37) OR2 only
P1K 1000w (BT-37) OR2 only
high pressure sodium
S25 250w (ED-18) OR1 only
S40 400w (ED-18) OR1 only
S1K 1000w (E-25) OR2 only
   1 ED-37 lamp required with flat lens
   2 OR2 with convex lens only
   3 Factory wired for highest voltage unless specified
   4 Required for 90° configurations (OR2 requires 12” arm)
Note: Reveal will match paint color when none indicated
series
ARM Rigid arm
luminaire shape
R Round
Arm Length
6 6" Arm
(EPA = 0.24 ft2, 3.5 lbs)
(0.02 m2, 1.5 kg)
104 10" Arm
(EPA = 0.4 ft2, 5.0 lbs)
(0.03 m2, 2.2 kg)
124 12.5" Arm
(EPA = 0.5 ft2, 6.0 lbs)
(0.04 m2, 2.7 kg)
pole shape
#1 drill pattern
S Square
R4 Round straight (4.5")
R5 Round straight (5")
R6 Round straight (6")
#2 drill pattern